

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8814/2010

M.VANAJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SARLA DEVI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 05/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the substitution application.

List the I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 of 2015 after four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER