

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased sole Respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8814 of 2010.

M. VANAJA

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

M. SARLA DEVI (DEAD)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBER) on 5th August, 2015 and 14th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

05.08.2015

“Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the substitution application. List the I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 of 2015 after four weeks.”

14.09.2015:

“As prayed, reply to the common counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that no reply to the common counter-affidavit has been filed so far by the counsel.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 19th August, 2015 filed counter-affidavit in the application. The same has been included in the paper-books.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is also submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kedarnath Tripathi, Advocate, G-8, South Ext. II N. D.
2. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate.Ch. No.129 (New).

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR