

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 8814/2010

M.VANAJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SARLA DEVI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, reply to the common counter affidavit be
filed within three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.16
16:35:47 IST
Reason: