

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

8814/2010

M.VANAJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SARLA DEVI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. M.S.Dev, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case the applications for substitution of legal representatives and condonation of delay in filing the substitution application be listed along with the main matter before the appropriate Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.12.02
12:51:18 IST
Reason: